

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 001

## **NOTIFICATION**

## ADMISSION TO ARCHITECTURE COURSE [B.Arch.], KERALA-2014 RANK LIST PUBLISHED

The provisional rank list of candidates eligible for admission to Architecture course (B.Arch.) 2014 prepared by giving equal weightage for the marks scored in 'National Aptitude Test in Architecture' (NATA) and the marks obtained in the Qualifying Examination is published herewith.

The inclusion of a candidate in the Rank List does not entitle him / her for admission unless he / she satisfies all the conditions of eligibility as prescribed by the Council Of Architecture. The candidates will be admitted to the course only if, the academic eligibility conditions are fulfilled at the time of admission. The eligibility will be verified at the time of admission in the college. Marks in the Qualifying Examination reckoned for preparing the rank list will be final and will be subject to verification by the admitting authority. In case any discrepancy is noticed by the admitting authority in the marks submitted for the preparation of rank list, the candidature will be cancelled.

The results of a few candidates are withheld for the reason of not submitting the duly signed printout of Mark Submission Data / Attested copies of mark sheets of Qualifying Examination. The marks submitted online by these candidates as such is taken for the preparation of Architecture rank list considering it as the marks obtained for qualifying examination. Their results will be released only on submission of the duly signed 'Proforma for release of Architecture Rank' available in the website along with attested copies of the NATA score card / original mark sheets of the Qualifying Examination. In case, the marks submitted by the candidate which have been used for the preparation of the ranklist differ from the actual marks secured by that candidate, he/she will be disqualified. No further communication will be entertained in this regard. Such candidates will also be liable for penal action.

The provisional Rank List is available in the Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations and on the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

Thiruvananthapuram 16.06.2014